ONTANA ~ MONTANA HEALTHCARE PROGRAMS NOTICE
lll"llllu July 23, 2019
v i FQHC, RHC, and IHS /Tribal 638 Providers

Effective July 1, 2019

Peer Support Services

Effective July 1, 2019, Montana Healthcare Programs is offering reimbursement to FQHC, RHC and IHS/
Tribal 638 facilities for Certified Behavioral Health Peer Support services. All peer support service
requirements must be adhered to and are outlined in the final Addictive & Mental Disorders Division Medicaid
Services Provider Manual at https://dphhs.mt.gov/amdd.

Peer support services are not considered an FQHC, RHC or IHS/Tribal 638 service and are ineligible to be
reimbursed under the PPS or all-inclusive reimbursement methodology. Peer support services will be
reimbursed at the fee schedule rate utilizing the Outpatient Prospective Payment System (OPPS) fee schedule.

The department is currently implementing system modifications to unbundled billing of revenue code 911 and
ensure peer support services are paid at the fee schedule rate. Once the system updates have been made the
department will notify providers to submit claims for reimbursement.

Billing Procedures
Claims must be submitted on a UB-04 claim form using revenue code 911 and procedure code HO038.

The department asks providers please wait to submit claims until all appropriate methodology modifications
have been implemented. Any claims submitted before the system changes are complete will not pay
appropriately.

Contact Information

FQHC and RHC Program Officer, (406) 444-7018 or

[HS/Tribal 638 Program Officer at (406) 444-0991

For claims questions or additional information, contact Montana Provider Relations at (800) 624-3958 or
(406) 442-1837 or email MTPRHelpdesk(@conduent.com.

Visit the Montana Healthcare Programs Provider Information website at https://medicaidprovider.mt.gov.
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